



# Mixed Traybake - 5 Variety

**UNIT:** 1 x 30 (multi)









































































## Description

Get ready to indulge in our new CHEF Assured Mixed Traybakes. Bursting with flavours like Butterscotch and Pecan, Snowy Rocky Road, Chocolate Krispie, Lemon Pavlova, and Chocolate Caramel Shortbread, they're a perfect match for any café, restaurant, or garden centre.

Supplied frozen and in slightly larger portions, you can defrost what you need for the day in under two hours. Once thawed, they have a two-week shelf life, making them a hassle-free choice for small outlets and busy kitchens. The packaging is fully recyclable.



## Allergen Information

 Cereal	 Milk	 Eggs	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Crustaceans	 Mustard
 Fish	 Lupin	 Sesame	 Celery	 Soya	 Molluscs	 SO2
 Cereal	 Milk	 Eggs	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Crustaceans	 Mustard
 Fish	 Lupin	 Sesame	 Celery	 Soya	 Molluscs	 SO2
 Cereal	 Milk	 Eggs	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Crustaceans	 Mustard
 Fish	 Lupin	 Sesame	 Celery	 Soya	 Molluscs	 SO2
 Cereal	 Milk	 Eggs	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Crustaceans	 Mustard
 Fish	 Lupin	 Sesame	 Celery	 Soya	 Molluscs	 SO2
 Cereal	 Milk	 Eggs	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Crustaceans	 Mustard
 Fish	 Lupin	 Sesame	 Celery	 Soya	 Molluscs	 SO2



## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1903 kJ 455 kcal
Fat	23.3 g
- of which saturates	12.3 g
Carbohydrates	59.5 g
- of which sugars	32 g
Fibre	1.2 g
Protein	3.3 g
Salt	0.88 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	Yes
Contains Eggs	May Contain
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	Yes
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	May Contain
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	May Contain

### Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
Suitable for Coeliacs	
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

### Ingredients

Caramel (40%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Water, Butter (**MILK**), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar Frosted Flakes of Corn (8%) (Maize, Sugar, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, **PECAN** Pieces (5%), Cornflour, Salt.

### Directions for Use

Remove packaging and defrost in refrigerator for at least 24 hours. Once defrosted, store in a cool place out of direct sunlight and use within 7 days.

### Storage

#### Instructions

Store at -18°C or colder. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

### Packaging

GTIN: 5060392097137  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom (Pecan Pieces - Mexico/USA)

## Specifications



## Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1974 kJ 472 kcal
Fat	23.7 g
- of which saturates	14.4 g
Carbohydrates	61.9 g
- of which sugars	43.7 g
Fibre	0.6 g
Protein	3.8 g
Salt	0.44 g

## Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	Yes
Contains Eggs	Yes
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	May Contain
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	May Contain
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	May Contain

## Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	No
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
Suitable for Coeliacs	
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

## Ingredients

White Chocolate Flavour Coating (30%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Lemon Curd (20%) (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Margarine (Fat Blend (Palm, Palm Stearin, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Water, Lemon Juice), <b>EGG</b> Powder, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Modified <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Lemon Oil, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate), Colours (Lutein, Curcumin)), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Meringue (9%) (Sugar, <b>EGG</b> Albumen, Palm Fat, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Butter (<b>MILK</b>), Sugar, Cornflour, Marshmallows (1%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent (Maize Starch), Flavouring), Salt.

## Directions for

### Use

Remove packaging and defrost in refrigerator for at least 24 hours. Once defrosted, store in a cool place out of direct sunlight and use within 7 days.

## Storage

### Instructions

Store at -18°C or colder. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

## Packaging

GTIN: 5060392097137  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

## Country of

### Origin

United Kingdom (N/A)

## Specifications



## Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1958 kJ 468 kcal
Fat	25 g
- of which saturates	15.3 g
Carbohydrates	58.1 g
- of which sugars	37.9 g
Fibre	0.9 g
Protein	3.5 g
Salt	0.68 g

## Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	Yes
Contains Eggs	May Contain
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	May Contain
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	Yes
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	May Contain

## Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
Suitable for Coeliacs	
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

## Ingredients

Caramel (38%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Water, Butter (**MILK**), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Belgian Milk Chocolate (19%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt.

## Directions for Use Storage

Remove packaging and defrost in refrigerator for at least 24 hours.  
Once defrosted, store in a cool place out of direct sunlight and use within 7 days.

## Instructions

Store at -18°C or colder. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

## Packaging

CTIN: 5060392097137  
Inner CTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

## Country of Origin

United Kingdom (N/A)



## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	2003 kJ 479 kcal
Fat	22.4 g
- of which saturates	17.3 g
Carbohydrates	66.7 g
- of which sugars	56.7 g
Fibre	1 g
Protein	2.7 g
Salt	0.24 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	Yes
Contains Eggs	May Contain
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	May Contain
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	May Contain
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	>10mg

### Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	No
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
Suitable for Coeliacs	
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

### Ingredients

White Chocolate Flavour Coating (61%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Rich Tea Biscuit (13%) (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Extract, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Glucose Syrup, Salt, Preservative (Sodium <b>METABISULPHITE</b>)), Marshmallows (10%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent (Maize Starch), Flavouring), Dried Apricots (7%) (Dried Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative (<b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b>)), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (5%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Sweet Dusting (2%) (Dextrose, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Natural Flavouring).

### Directions for

#### Use

Remove packaging and defrost in refrigerator for at least 24 hours. Once defrosted, store in a cool place out of direct sunlight and use within 7 days.

### Storage

#### Instructions

Store at -18°C or colder. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

### Packaging

GTIN: 5060392097137  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

### Country of

#### Origin

United Kingdom (Marshmallows - Netherlands)

## Specifications



## Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1921 kJ 458 kcal
Fat	21.8 g
- of which saturates	14.7 g
Carbohydrates	60.8 g
- of which sugars	43.9 g
Fibre	1.8 g
Protein	4.6 g
Salt	0.67 g

## Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	Yes
Contains Eggs	May Contain
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	May Contain
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	Yes
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	May Contain

## Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
Suitable for Coeliacs	
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

## Ingredients

Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Belgian Milk Chocolate (20%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Flavour Coating (20%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers (**SOYA** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Natural Flavouring), Rice Cereal (20%) (Rice Flour, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **BARLEY** Malt Flour, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Caramel (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Water, Butter (**MILK**), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin, Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Butter (**MILK**), **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Salt.

## Directions for

### Use

Remove packaging and defrost in refrigerator for at least 24 hours. Once defrosted, store in a cool place out of direct sunlight and use within 7 days.

## Storage

### Instructions

Store at -18°C or colder. Do not refreeze once defrosted.

## Packaging

CTIN: 5060392097137  
Inner CTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

## Country of

### Origin

United Kingdom (Belgian  
Chocolate - Belgium)

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 21/05/2025